statement information is derived from the unaudited financial statements of Inland for the period from January 1, 2004
through August 27, 2004 (the date of the acquisition). The unaudited pro forma combined condensed income
statement should be read together with the historical financial statements and related notes of Newfield and Inland.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed income statement is presented for illustrative purposes only. The
financial results may have been different if the companies had always been combined or if the transactions had
occurred as of the dates indicated above. They do not purport to indicate the future results that Newfield will
experience. Further, the unaudited pro forma combined condensed income statement does not reflect the effect of
restructuring charges to fully integrate and operate the combined organization.

F-1

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(In thousands, except per share data)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004
Historical Historical

Newfield Inland Pro forma
Pro
forma

Exploration Resources(1) Adjustments Combined

Oil and gas revenues $ 915,817 $ 46,341 $ � $ 962,158

Operating expenses:
Lease operating 103,742 8,525 � 112,267
Production and other taxes 30,159 854 � 31,013
Exploration � 214 (214)(a) �
Loss on lease sales � 1,097 (1,097)(b) �
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 329,548 12,047 (11,885)(c) 350,939

21,229(d)
Ceiling test writedown 6,718 � � 6,718
General and administrative 59,459 17,892 � 77,351

Total operating expenses 529,626 40,629 8,033 578,288

Income (loss) from operations 386,191 5,712 (8,033) 383,870

Other income (expenses):
Interest and other expense (41,136) (8,888) (89)(e) (39,492)

16,412(f)
8,778(g)

(14,569)(h)
Other 2,330 296 � 2,626

Total other expenses (38,806) (8,592) 10,532 (36,866)

Income (loss) before income taxes 347,385 (2,880) 2,499 347,004
Income tax provision (benefit) 125,531 � (133)(i) 125,398

Net income (loss) $ 221,854 $ (2,880) $ 2,632 $ 221,606

Basic earnings per common share $ 3.88 $ 3.54

Diluted earnings per common share $ 3.82 $ 3.49

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 7

Weighted average number of shares outstanding for
basic earnings per share 57,117 5,405(j) 62,522

Weighted average number of shares outstanding for
diluted earnings per share 58,046 5,405(j) 63,451

(1) Historical Inland Resources results are for the period from January 1, 2004 through August 27, 2004 (the date
of the acquisition).

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

F-2

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(a)  To record the reversal of historical Inland exploration expense recorded in accordance with the successful efforts
method of accounting for oil and gas activities. No such expense is recorded under the full cost method of